Number: PL-309

Date: October 31, 2001
From: North American Numbering Plan Administration (NANPA)
Subject: Amended 219 NPA Split Creating 574 and 260 NPAs (Indiana)

On August 17, 2001, NANPA issued a Planning Letter 296 announcing the split of the
219 NPA and the assignment of the 574 and 260 NPAs, in accordance with an order
(Cause No. 41535) by the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission (“Commission”). On
October 17, 2001, the Commission amended its previous order and modified the split
boundary lines of the 219 NPA. The Commission also changed the start date of the
permissive dialing period, and extended the timeframe before NXX codes in the 219, 574
and 260 NPAs can be reassigned. Accordingly, PL-296 is superseded by the issuance of
this planning letter.

The new 574 NPA will serve the central portion of the existing 219 NPA, with the
exception of the Rolling Prairie, La Porte, Westville, Union Mills and Hanna rate centers,
which as a result of the recent Commission order have been transferred to the territory
served by the 219 NPA, post split. Furthermore, the Commission order also transfers the
Ligonier and Cromwell rate centers formerly assigned to the 574 NPA, into the territory
that will be served by the new 260 NPA. The attached map identifies the NPA boundaries
after the split takes effect.

Attached is an updated listing of the 219 NPA central office codes, rate centers, and
Common Language Location Identifiers (CLLI) that will remain in the 219 NPA and
those that will move to the new 574 and 260 NPAs. This information is current as of
October 29, 2001. Since NXX information may change over time, consult the Local
Exchange Routing Guide (LERG) or the NXX Activity Guide (NNAG) for updated
information. Information in the LERG and NNAG is available by license contract from
Telcordia Technologies, Traffic Routing Administration (TRA), at 732-699-6700.

In accordance with the amended Commission order, the split of the 219 NPA and the
beginning of the permissive dialing period, will take place at 12:01 AM (Central) on
January 15, 2002. The permissive dialing period will end at 12:01 AM (Central) on June
14, 2002. During the permissive dialing period, either the 219 or the new NPA code will
be acceptable in a dialed number terminating in the new 574 and 260 NPAs. After the
permissive period, all calls dialed with the incorrect NPA code will be routed to intercept.
Furthermore, the Commission requires a 45-day period beyond the start of mandatory
dialing before NXXs will be reassigned in the 260, 574 and 219 NPAs. Accordingly, the
earliest effective date for new NXXs assigned in either the 574 or 260 NPAs will be July
29, 2002.



After the beginning of mandatory dialing on Junel4, 2002, the dialing plan for the 260,
574 and 219 NPAs will be as follows:

All local intra- NPA calls will be dialed as 7-digits (NXX+XXXX).

All local inter- NPA calls will be dialed as 10-digits (NPA+NXX+XXXX).

All toll calls will require dialing “1” followed by 10 digits (1+NPA+NXX+XXXX).

All operator assisted calls, including credit card, collect, and third-party calls will
require dialing “0” followed by 10-digits (0+NPA+NXX+XXXX).

All international and domestic carriers should ensure that the new 574 and 260 NPAs
have been activated throughout their networks prior to January 15, 2002. Test calls to
verify the routing to the 574 NPA can be made by dialing 574-232-1433. Test calls to
verify the routing to the 260 NPA can be made by dialing 260-925-2680. The test
number(s) will be in service beginning December 15, 2001 through July 29, 2002. A
recorded announcement will indicate that the test call has been successfully completed.

General questions regarding the relief of the NPA 219 should be directed to Frank
Colaco, Senior NPA Relief Planner NANPA, on 973-740-9100. Questions of a technical
nature should be directed to the NPA coordinator of the appropriate service provider.
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NXX
275
374
395
509
921
926
928
929
983
991
226
308
577
613
620
629
640
661
662
663
669
671
765
770
775
776
779
987
322
864
865
378
391
392
397
398
399
567
954
955
201
314
380
384
512
545
614
630
677
678
683
688

RATE CENTER

BROOK
CEDAR LAKE
CHESTERTON
CHESTERTON
CHESTERTON
CHESTERTON
CHESTERTON
CHESTERTON
CHESTERTON
CHESTERTON
CROWNPOINT
CROWNPOINT
CROWNPOINT
CROWNPOINT
CROWNPOINT
CROWNPOINT
CROWNPOINT
CROWNPOINT
CROWNPOINT
CROWNPOINT
CROWNPOINT
CROWNPOINT
CROWNPOINT
CROWNPOINT
CROWNPOINT
CROWNPOINT
CROWNPOINT
DEMOTTE
DYER

DYER

DYER

E CHICAGO

E CHICAGO

E CHICAGO

E CHICAGO

E CHICAGO

E CHICAGO
FRANCESVL
FRANCESVL
FRANCESVL
GARY

GARY

GARY

GARY

GARY

GARY

GARY

GARY

GARY

GARY

GARY

GARY

SORTED BY RATE CENTER

SWITCH NXX RATE CENTER
BROKINXARS1 689 GARY
CDLKINCZRSA 712  GARY
CHTNINXADSO 713  GARY
PRTGINXASMD 730 GARY
CHTNINXADSO 741 GARY
CHTNINXADSO 742  GARY
CHTNINXADSO 743  GARY
CHTNINXADSO 746  GARY
CHTNINXADSO 781 GARY
CHTNINBCRSO 789 GARY
CRPNINCXDS0 792  GARY
CHCGILMFOMD 798 GARY
CRPNINCXRS0 805 GARY
BRDVILBOCMO 808 GARY
CRPNINCXCMO 880 GARY
CRPNINCXCM1 881 GARY
CRPNINCXCMO 882 GARY
CRPNINCXDS0 883 GARY
CRPNINCXDS0 884 GARY
CRPNINCXDS0 885 GARY
CRPNINACCM1 886 GARY
CRPNINACCM1 887 | GARY
CRPNINACCM1 888 GARY
CRPNINCXCMO 890 GARY
CRPNINACCM1 895 | GARY
CRPNINACCM1 899 | GARY
CRPNINACCM1 902 GARY
DEMTINXADSO 938 GARY
SCVLINDYDSO 939 GARY
SCVLINDYDSO 944  GARY
SCVLINDYDSO 949 GARY
ECHCINECDSO0 977  GARY
ECHCINECDSO0 979 GARY
ECHCINECDSO0 980 GARY
ECHCINECDSO0 981 GARY
ECHCINECDSO0 985 GARY
ECHCINECDSO0 297 GOODLAND
FRVLINXARS1 218  HAMMOND
PLMOINHEWO1 554  HAMMOND
PLMOINHEWO1 670 HAMMOND
BRDVILBOCMO 844  HAMMOND
HCHLILMTCM1 845 HAMMOND
HMNDINAF5MD 852 HAMMOND
GARYINGO6MD 863 HAMMOND
GARYINFJXMD 931 HAMMOND
CHCGILFFCA1 932 HAMMOND
BRDVILBOCMO 933 HAMMOND
OKTRILCH1MD 937 HAMMOND
GARYINGOBMD 989 HAMMOND
GARYINGOBMD 797  HANNA
SCBGILBXCMO 996 HEBRON
GARYINGO6MD 513 HIGHLAND

NXX CODES REMAINING IN THE 219 NPA

SWITCH
GARYINGO6MD
OKBRILDMCMO
GARYINGO6MD
GARYINGO6MD
GARYINGO6MD
GARYINGO6MD
GARYINGO6MD
GARYINGO7MD
GARYINGO6MD
GARYINGO6MD
NBRKILBG3MD
GARYINGO6MD
CHCGILMFOMD
GARYINGO7MD
GARYINGODSO0
GARYINGODSO0
GARYINGODSO0
GARYINGODSO0
GARYINGRDSO
GARYINGODSO0
GARYINGODSO0
GARYINGRDSO0
GARYINGODSO0
GARYINGOCMO
GARYINGO6MD
GARYINGOCMO
BRDVILBOCMO
GARYINGMDSO
GARYINGMDSO
GARYINGWDSO0
GARYINGWDSO0
GARYINGWDSO0
CHCGILABDSO
GARYINGRDSO0
GARYINGRDSO0
GARYINGRDSO
GDLDINXARSH1
HMNDINBXCMO
HMNDINHEDSO
HMNDINBXCMO
HMNDINHEDSO
HMNDINHEDSO
HMNDINHWDSO0
HMNDINHWDSO0
HMNDINHWDSO0
HMNDINHWDSO0
HMNDINHWDSO0
HMNDINHWDSO0
HMNDINHEDSO
HANNINXARSO
HBRNINXHDSO
HMNDINHWDSO0
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NXX CODES REMAINING IN THE 219 NPA

SORTED BY RATE CENTER
NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH
836 HIGHLAND HMNDINHWDSO0 714 MERRILLVL CHCGILABDSO
838 HIGHLAND HMNDINHEDSO 717 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDS0
922 HIGHLAND HGLDINHLDSO 718 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDS0
923 HIGHLAND HMNDINHEDSO 736 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDS0
924 HIGHLAND HGLDINHLDSO 738 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDS0
934 HIGHLAND HGLDINHLDSO 751 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDS0
961 HIGHLAND CHCGIL24DS0 752 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDS0
972 HIGHLAND HMNDINHEDSO 755 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDS0
940 HOBART PRTGINXBDSO0 756 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDS0
942 HOBART HBRTINXADSO 757 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDS0
945 HOBART HBRTINXADSO 769 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDS0
947 HOBART HBRTINXADSO 783 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDS0
973 HOBART SBNDIN13AMD 788 MERRILLVL MEVLINCRCMO
474 KENTLAND KNLDINXARS1 791 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDS0
766 KOUTS KOTSINXARSO 793 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDS0
544 LA CROSSE RLPRINACWO1 794 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDSO0
754 LA CROSSE LACRINXARSO 795 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDSO0
324 LA PORTE LAPTINXCDSO 796 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDSO0
325 LA PORTE LAPTINXCDSO 561 MICHIGANCY SBNDINO1XMD
326 LA PORTE LAPTINXCDSO 813 MICHIGANCY SBNDINEJCMO
362 LA PORTE LAPTINXCDSO 814 MICHIGANCY MCCYINDFDSO
363 LA PORTE LAPTINXCDSO 861 MICHIGANCY MCCYIN0187C
369 LA PORTE LAPTINXDRS1 871 MICHIGANCY MCCYINO0187C
379 LA PORTE LAPTINBGRSO 872 MICHIGANCY MCCYINO0187C
393 LA PORTE LAPTINXBRS1 873 MICHIGANCY MCCYINO0187C
575 LA PORTE RLPRINACWO1 874 MICHIGANCY MCCYIN0187C
588 LA PORTE RLPRINACWO1 877 MICHIGANCY MCCYINO0187C
962 LAKE STA LKSTINXADSO 878 MICHIGANCY MCCYIN0187C
963 LAKE STA LKSTINXADSO 879 MICHIGANCY MCCYIN0187C
992 LAKE VLG LKVGINO1RSH1 898 MICHIGANCY MCCYINBGCMO
988 LKSFRSSONS LKFSINXHRSO 253 MONON MONNINXADSO
552 LOWELL SLBYINCCRS2 697 MOROCCO CHCGILABDSO
690 LOWELL LWLLINO1DSO 394 MOUNT AYR MTAYINXARS1
695 LOWELL CHCGILABDSO 331 PORTAGE PRTGINXAAMD
696 LOWELL LWLLINO1DSO 390 PORTAGE PRTGINLTCMD
843 MEDARYVL MDVLINXARS1 406 PORTAGE PRTGINAK1MD
680 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDSO0 605 PORTAGE SBNDINO50MD
222 MERRILLVL MEVLINACAMD 617 PORTAGE VLPRINFS1MD
303 MERRILLVL MEVLINACAMD 628 PORTAGE MEVLINAVCM1
508 MERRILLVL MEVLINGS1MD 716 PORTAGE RLPRINACWO1
576 MERRILLVL MEVLINDXRSO 734 PORTAGE PRTGINXBDSO
616 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDS0 762 PORTAGE PRTGINXADSO
641 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDS0 763 PORTAGE PRTGINXADSO
644 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDSO0 764 PORTAGE PRTGINXADSO
647 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDS0 771 PORTAGE MEVLINAVCM!1
648 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDS0 787 PORTAGE PRTGINXBDSO
649 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDS0 840 PORTAGE PRTGINLTAMD
650 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDS0 841 PORTAGE PRTGINXBDSO
660 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDS0 849 PORTAGE PRTGINXACMO
681 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDS0 850 PORTAGE PRTGINXACMO
682 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDS0 851 PORTAGE PRTGINXACMO
685 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDS0 860 PORTAGE PRTGINXACMO
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NXX CODES REMAINING IN THE 219 NPA

SORTED BY RATE CENTER
NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH
261 REMINGTON RMTNINXARS1
986 REMINGTON PLMOINHEWO1
819 RENSSELAER PLMOINHEWO1
855 RENSSELAER PLMOINHEWO1
863 RENSSELAER BROKINAACM1
866 RENSSELAER RNSLINXADSO
869 RENSSELAER BROKINAACM1
604 REYNOLDS PLMOINHEWO1
984 REYNOLDS RYNLINXARS1
778  ROLLNGPRRI RLPRINXARSO
345 ROSELAWN RSLWINXARSO
205 SAN PIERRE PLMOINHEWO1
828 SAN PIERRE SNPRINXARS2
365 ST JOHN STJHINSJRSC
767  UNIONMILLS UNMLINXARSO
241 VALPARAISO VLPRINXADS1
242  VALPARAISO VLPRINXADS1
309 VALPARAISO PRTGINXAAMD
405 VALPARAISO PRTGINAK1MD
462  VALPARAISO VLPRINXADS1
464  VALPARAISO VLPRINXADS1
465 VALPARAISO VLPRINXADS1
476  VALPARAISO VLPRINXADS1
477  VALPARAISO VLPRINXADS1
510  VALPARAISO VLPRINO1RSO
531 VALPARAISO VLPRINXADS1
548  VALPARAISO VLPRINXADS1
733  WANATAH WNTHINXARSO
448  WESTVILLE SBNDINO5SNMD
785  WESTVILLE WSTVINXARS1
956  WHEATFIELD WHFDINXARS1
364 WHEELER WHLRINXADSO
759  WHEELER WHLRINXADSO
473  WHITING WHNGINWTDSO0
655 WHITING CHCGIL24DS0
659  WHITING WHNGINWTDSO0
279  WOLCOTT WLCTINXARS1
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NXX CODES REMAINING IN THE 219 NPA

SORTED BY NXX
NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH
201 GARY BRDVILBOCMO 509 CHESTERTON | PRTGINXASMD
205 | SAN PIERRE PLMOINHEWO1 510 VALPARAISO VLPRINO1RS0
218  HAMMOND HMNDINBXCMO 512 GARY GARYINFJXMD
222  MERRILLVL MEVLINACAMD 513  HIGHLAND HMNDINHWDSO0
226 CROWNPOINT CRPNINCXDSO 531 VALPARAISO VLPRINXADS1
241 VALPARAISO VLPRINXADSH1 544 LA CROSSE RLPRINACWO1
242  VALPARAISO VLPRINXADS1 545 GARY CHCGILFFCA1
2583 MONON MONNINXADSO 548  VALPARAISO VLPRINXADS1
261 REMINGTON RMTNINXARS1 552  LOWELL SLBYINCCRS2
275 BROOK BROKINXARS1 554 HAMMOND HMNDINHEDSO
279  WOLCOTT WLCTINXARSH1 561 MICHIGANCY SBNDINO1XMD
297 GOODLAND GDLDINXARS1 567 FRANCESVL FRVLINXARS1
303 MERRILLVL MEVLINACAMD 575 LA PORTE RLPRINACWO1
308 | CROWNPOINT CHCGILMFOMD 576  MERRILLVL MEVLINDXRSO
309 VALPARAISO PRTGINXAAMD 577 CROWNPOINT  CRPNINCXRSO
314 GARY HCHLILMTCM1 588 LA PORTE RLPRINACWO1
322 DYER SCVLINDYDSO 604 REYNOLDS PLMOINHEWO1
324 LA PORTE LAPTINXCDSO 605 PORTAGE SBNDINO50MD
325 LA PORTE LAPTINXCDSO 613 CROWNPOINT BRDVILBOCMO
326 LA PORTE LAPTINXCDSO 614  GARY BRDVILBOCMO
331 PORTAGE PRTGINXAAMD 616  MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDSO0
345 ROSELAWN RSLWINXARSO 617 PORTAGE VLPRINFS1MD
362 LA PORTE LAPTINXCDSO 620 CROWNPOINT  CRPNINCXCMO
363 LA PORTE LAPTINXCDSO 628 PORTAGE MEVLINAVCM1
364 WHEELER WHLRINXADSO 629 CROWNPOINT  CRPNINCXCM1
365 ST JOHN STJHINSJRSC 630 GARY OKTRILCH1MD
369 LA PORTE LAPTINXDRS1 640 CROWNPOINT CRPNINCXCMO
374  CEDAR LAKE CDLKINCZRSA 641 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDSO
378 E CHICAGO ECHCINECDSO 644  MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDSO
379 LA PORTE LAPTINBGRSO 647 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDSO0
380 GARY HMNDINAF5MD 648 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDSO0
384 GARY GARYINGO6MD 649 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDSO0
390 PORTAGE PRTGINLTCMD 650 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDSO0
391 E CHICAGO ECHCINECDSO 655  WHITING CHCGIL24DS0
392 E CHICAGO ECHCINECDSO 659  WHITING WHNGINWTDSO0
393 LA PORTE LAPTINXBRS1 660 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDSO0
394  MOUNT AYR MTAYINXARS1 661 CROWNPOINT  CRPNINCXDSO0
395 CHESTERTON  CHTNINXADSO 662 CROWNPOINT CRPNINCXDSO
397 E CHICAGO ECHCINECDSO 663 CROWNPOINT CRPNINCXDSO
398 E CHICAGO ECHCINECDSO 669 CROWNPOINT CRPNINACCM1
399 E CHICAGO ECHCINECDSO 670 HAMMOND HMNDINBXCMO
405 VALPARAISO PRTGINAK1MD 671 CROWNPOINT  CRPNINACCM1
406 PORTAGE PRTGINAK1MD 677 GARY GARYINGOBMD
448  WESTVILLE SBNDINO5SNMD 678 GARY GARYINGOBMD
462  VALPARAISO VLPRINXADS1 680 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDSO0
464  VALPARAISO VLPRINXADS1 681 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDSO0
465 VALPARAISO VLPRINXADS1 682 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDSO0
473  \WHITING WHNGINWTDSO0 683 GARY SCBGILBXCMO
474 | KENTLAND KNLDINXARS1 685 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDSO0
476  VALPARAISO VLPRINXADSH1 688 GARY GARYINGO6MD
477  \VALPARAISO VLPRINXADSH1 689 GARY GARYINGO6MD
508 MERRILLVL MEVLINGS1MD 690 LOWELL LWLLINO1DSO
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NXX CODES REMAINING IN THE 219 NPA

SORTED BY NXX
NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH
695 LOWELL CHCGILABDSO 805 GARY CHCGILMFOMD
696 LOWELL LWLLINO1DSO 808 GARY GARYINGO7MD
697 MOROCCO CHCGILABDSO 813  MICHIGANCY SBNDINEJCMO
712  GARY OKBRILDMCMO 814  MICHIGANCY MCCYINDFDSO0
713  GARY GARYINGO6MD 819 RENSSELAER PLMOINHEWO1
714  MERRILLVL CHCGILABDSO 828 | SAN PIERRE SNPRINXARS2
716 PORTAGE RLPRINACWO1 836  HIGHLAND HMNDINHWDSO0
717  MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDS0 838  HIGHLAND HMNDINHEDSO
718  MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDS0 840 PORTAGE PRTGINLTAMD
730 GARY GARYINGO6MD 841 PORTAGE PRTGINXBDSO
733  WANATAH WNTHINXARSO 843 MEDARYVL MDVLINXARS1
734  PORTAGE PRTGINXBDSO 844 HAMMOND HMNDINHEDSO
736  MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDS0 845 HAMMOND HMNDINHEDSO
738  MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDS0 849 PORTAGE PRTGINXACMO
741 GARY GARYINGO6MD 850 PORTAGE PRTGINXACMO
742  GARY GARYINGO6MD 851 PORTAGE PRTGINXACMO
743  GARY GARYINGO6MD 852 HAMMOND HMNDINHWDSO0
746  GARY GARYINGO7MD 853 HAMMOND HMNDINHWDSO0
751 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDSO0 855 RENSSELAER PLMOINHEWO1
752  MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDSO0 860 PORTAGE PRTGINXACMO
754 LA CROSSE LACRINXARSO 861 MICHIGANCY MCCYINO0187C
755  MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDSO0 863 RENSSELAER BROKINAACM1
756  MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDSO0 864 DYER SCVLINDYDSO
757  MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDSO0 865 DYER SCVLINDYDSO
759  WHEELER WHLRINXADSO 866 @ RENSSELAER RNSLINXADSO
762 PORTAGE PRTGINXADSO 869 RENSSELAER BROKINAACM1
763 PORTAGE PRTGINXADSO 871 MICHIGANCY MCCYIN0187C
764 PORTAGE PRTGINXADSO 872  MICHIGANCY MCCYIN0187C
765 | CROWNPOINT CRPNINACCM1 873  MICHIGANCY MCCYIN0187C
766  KOUTS KOTSINXARSO 874  MICHIGANCY MCCYIN0187C
767  UNIONMILLS UNMLINXARSO 877  MICHIGANCY MCCYINO0187C
769  MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDSO0 878  MICHIGANCY MCCYIN0187C
770 CROWNPOINT  CRPNINCXCMO 879  MICHIGANCY MCCYIN0187C
771 PORTAGE MEVLINAVCM1 880 GARY GARYINGODSO0
775 CROWNPOINT CRPNINACCM1 881 GARY GARYINGODSO0
776  CROWNPOINT  CRPNINACCM1 882 GARY GARYINGODSO0
778 ROLLNGPRRI RLPRINXARSO 883 GARY GARYINGODSO0
779 CROWNPOINT CRPNINACCM1 884 GARY GARYINGRDSO
781 GARY GARYINGO6MD 885 GARY GARYINGODSO0
783  MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDSO0 886 GARY GARYINGODSO0
785 \WESTVILLE WSTVINXARS1 887 GARY GARYINGRDSO
787 PORTAGE PRTGINXBDSO 888 GARY GARYINGODSO0
788 MERRILLVL MEVLINCRCMO 890 GARY GARYINGOCMO
789  GARY GARYINGO6MD 895 | GARY GARYINGO6MD
791 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDSO0 898  MICHIGANCY MCCYINBGCMO
792 GARY NBRKILBG3MD 899 GARY GARYINGOCMO
793  MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDSO0 902 GARY BRDVILBOCMO
794  MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDSO0 921 CHESTERTON  CHTNINXADSO
795 MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDS0 922  HIGHLAND HGLDINHLDSO
796  MERRILLVL MEVLINMXDSO0 923  HIGHLAND HMNDINHEDSO
797  HANNA HANNINXARSO 924  HIGHLAND HGLDINHLDSO
798 GARY GARYINGO6MD 926 CHESTERTON | CHTNINXADSO
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NXX
928
929
931

932
933
934
937
938
939
940
942
944
945
947
949
954
955
956
961

962
963
972
973
977
979
980
981

983
984
985
986
987
988
989
991

992
996

RATE CENTER
CHESTERTON
CHESTERTON
HAMMOND
HAMMOND
HAMMOND
HIGHLAND
HAMMOND
GARY
GARY
HOBART
HOBART
GARY
HOBART
HOBART
GARY
FRANCESVL
FRANCESVL
WHEATFIELD
HIGHLAND
LAKE STA
LAKE STA
HIGHLAND
HOBART
GARY
GARY
GARY
GARY
CHESTERTON
REYNOLDS
GARY
REMINGTON
DEMOTTE
LKSFRSSONS
HAMMOND
CHESTERTON
LAKE VLG
HEBRON

NXX CODES REMAINING IN THE 219 NPA
SORTED BY NXX

SWITCH
CHTNINXADSO
CHTNINXADSO
HMNDINHWDSO0
HMNDINHWDSO0
HMNDINHWDSO0
HGLDINHLDSO
HMNDINHWDSO0
GARYINGMDSO0
GARYINGMDSO0
PRTGINXBDSO
HBRTINXADSO
GARYINGWDSO0
HBRTINXADSO
HBRTINXADSO
GARYINGWDSO0
PLMOINHEWO1
PLMOINHEWO1
WHFDINXARSH1
CHCGIL24DS0
LKSTINXADSO
LKSTINXADSO
HMNDINHEDSO
SBNDIN13AMD
GARYINGWDSO0
CHCGILABDSO0
GARYINGRDSO
GARYINGRDSO
CHTNINXADSO
RYNLINXARS1
GARYINGRDSO
PLMOINHEWO1
DEMTINXADSO
LKFSINXHRSO
HMNDINHEDSO
CHTNINBCRSO
LKVGINO1RS1
HBRNINXHDSO0
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NXX CODES MOVING TO THE 574 NPA

SORTED BY RATE CENTER
NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH
598 | AKRON AKRNINXAWO1 203 | GOSHEN GSHNINCO2MD
893 | AKRON AKRNINXADSO 533 | GOSHEN GSHNINXADSO
332 | ARGOS PLMOINHEWO1 534 | GOSHEN GSHNINXADSO
952 | ARGOS PLMOINHEWO1 535 | GOSHEN GSHNINXADSO
858 | ATWOOD ATWDINXARSO 537 | GOSHEN GSHNINXADSO
342 | BOURBON BRBNINXADSO 538 | GOSHEN GSHNINXARSO
209 |BREMEN PLMOINHEWO1 903 ' GOSHEN EKHTINXASMD
546 |BREMEN BRMNINXARS1 867 HAMLET HMLTINXARL1
848 | BRISTOL BRSTINXARSO 943  IDAVILLE IDVLINXARSO
966 | BRISTOL EKHTINO1RSO 653 KEWANNA KWNNINXARS1
278 BUFFALO BFLOINXADSO 817 | KEWANNA PLMOINHEWO1
304 |BURKET PLMOINHEWO1 376  KNOX PLMOINHEWO1
328 | BURKET PLMOINHEWO1 772  KNOX KNOXINXADSO
491 BURKET BRKTINXADSO 806 KNOX PLMOINHEWO1
603 | BURNETTSVL PLMOINHEWO1 784 |LAPAZ LAPZINXARS1
826 BURNETTSVL BSVLINXARL1 453 |LEESBURG LSBGINXARS1
652 BURROWS BRRWINXARS1 526 LEESBURG LSBGINXARS1
686 CAMDEN CMDNINXADSO 527 LEESBURG WRSWINXADSO
566 CLAYPOOL CLPLINXARSO 516 LOGANSPORT LGPTINXAXMD
842 CULVER CLVRINO1RSA 601 LOGANSPORT LGPTINXA2MD
859 DEER CREEK DRCKINXARS1 702 LOGANSPORT LGPTINAJCM1
830 | DUNLAP EKHTINO1RSO 709 LOGANSPORT LGPTINAU1MD
875 | DUNLAP DNLPINXARSO 721 LOGANSPORT | LGPTINAUCM1
891 DUNLAP EKHTINXADS1 722 LOGANSPORT LGPTINXADSO
206 | ELKHART EKHTINXBDSO 725 LOGANSPORT LGPTINXADSO
214  ELKHART GSHNINCO2MD 727 LOGANSPORT LGPTINAJCM1
215 | ELKHART GSHNINCO2MD 732 LOGANSPORT LGPTINXADSO
262 ELKHART EKHTINXBDSO 735 LOGANSPORT LGPTINXADSO
264 | ELKHART EKHTINXBDSO 737 LOGANSPORT LGPTINXADSO
266 | ELKHART EKHTINXBDSO 739 LOGANSPORT LGPTINXADSO
293 | ELKHART EKHTINXADSO 753 LOGANSPORT LGPTINXADSO
294  ELKHART EKHTINXADSO 889 LUCERNE LCRNINXBRSO
295 | ELKHART EKHTINXADSO 216 MACY LGPTINAJ1MD
296 ELKHART EKHTINXADSO 382 MACY MACYINXADSO
320 ELKHART SBNDIN10RMD 505 MACY LGPTINAJ1MD
361 ELKHART EKHTINCMCM2 353 MENTONE MNTNINXBDSO
370 | ELKHART EKHTINCMCM2 821 MIDDLEBURY EKHTINXADS1
389 | ELKHART EKHTINXADSO 822 MIDDLEBURY EKHTINO1RSO0
522  ELKHART EKHTINXADSO 825  MIDDLEBURY MDLBINXARSO
523  ELKHART EKHTINXADSO 658 MILFORD MLFRINXARST
524  ELKHART EKHTINXADS1 642 | MILLERSBG MLBGINXARS1
536 | ELKHART EKHTINCMCM2 227  MILLWOOD PLMOINHEWO1
539 | ELKHART EKHTINXA2MD 305 MILLWOOD PLMOINHEWO1
584 | ELKHART EKHTINJWRSO 646  MILLWOOD MLWDINXBRSO
596 | ELKHART EKHTINCMCM2 542 MONTEREY MTRYINXARS1
606 | ELKHART EKHTINXASMD 581 MONTICELLO PLMOINHEWO1
612  ELKHART EKHTINATXMD 583  MONTICELLO MNTIINXADSO
970 | ELKHART EKHTINO1RSO 773  NAPPANEE NPPNINXARS1
967 | FLORA FLORINXARS1 831 NEW PARIS NWPRINXADSO
857 | FULTON FLTNINXBRSO 832 | NEW PARIS NWPRINXADSO
699 | GALVESTON GLTNINXARSO 654 | NEWCARLISL NWCRINXARS1
202 | GOSHEN GSHNINCO2MD 896 NO JUDSON NJSNINXARS1
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NXX CODES MOVING TO THE 574 NPA

SORTED BY RATE CENTER

NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH
656 | NO LIBERTY NLBTINXARSH1 272 |SOUTH BEND SBNDIN04DS0
834 NO WEBSTER NWBSINXARS1 273 |SOUTH BEND SBNDIN04DS0O
329 OSCEOLA SBNDINOSNMD 274 SOUTH BEND SBNDINAYCM1
607 OSCEOLA SBNDINOSNMD 276  SOUTH BEND SBNDINAYCM1
621 OSCEOLA SBNDINOSNMD 277 |SOUTH BEND SBNDIN04DS0O
651 OSCEOLA OSCLINO1DSO 280 | SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DSH1
674 OSCEOLA OSCLINO1DSO 282 |SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DSH1
675 OSCEOLA OSCLINO1DSO 283 | SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DSH1
679 | OSCEOLA OSCLINO1DSO 284 | SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DSH1
707 | OSCEOLA SBNDINO5W12 286 | SOUTH BEND SBNDINAYCM1
594  PIERCETON PCTNINXARS1 287 |SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DSH1
540 PLYMOUTH PLMOINXABMD 288 | SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DSH1
913 | PLYMOUTH PLMOINIPCM1 289 | SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DSH1
930 | PLYMOUTH SBNDIN11XHX 291 SOUTH BEND SBNDINO3DS0
935 | PLYMOUTH PLMOINXADSO 292 |SOUTH BEND SBNDINEJCMO
936 PLYMOUTH PLMOINXADSO 298 SOUTH BEND SBNDINEJCMO
941 PLYMOUTH PLMOINXADSO 299 SOUTH BEND SBNDINO3DS0
948 PLYMOUTH PLMOINXADSO 315 ' SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1JMD
223 ROCHESTER ROCHINXADS1 321 SOUTH BEND SBNDINO15MD
224 ROCHESTER ROCHINXADS1 323 SOUTH BEND SBNDINOSMMD
386 ROCHESTER SBNDINEJCMO 340 | SOUTH BEND SBNDINEJCMO
835 ROCHESTER SBNDINEJCMO 360 SOUTH BEND SBNDINAYCM1
643 ROYAL CTR RYCTINXARSO 383 ' SOUTH BEND SBNDIN13SMD
204  SOUTH BEND SBNDINMKRSO0 472 |SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DS1
208 | SOUTH BEND SBNDINEJCMO 514  SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1JMD
210 SOUTH BEND SBNDINO5SMD 520 | SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DS1
220 | SOUTH BEND SBNDINEJCMO 532 | SOUTH BEND SBNDIN11XHX
229 SOUTH BEND SBNDINAYCM1 5565 | SOUTH BEND SBNDINO11CD
231 SOUTH BEND SBNDINO3DS0 556  SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DS1
232  SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DS1 590 ' SOUTH BEND SBNDIN11CMO0
233 | SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DS1 631 SOUTH BEND SBNDINNDRSH1
234  SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DS1 634 SOUTH BEND SBNDINNDRSH1
235 |SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DS1 807 | SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1XMD
236  SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DS1 876 SOUTH BEND MCCYINBGCMO
237 SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DS1 968 SOUTH BEND MSHWINDQDSO0
239 | SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DS1 993 SOUTH BEND SBNDINEJCMO
240 | SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1WM1 595 | STARCITY STCYINXADSO
243  SOUTH BEND SBNDIN04DS0 457 |SYRACUSE SYRCINXARSH1
245 SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DS1 518 SYRACUSE PLMOINHEWO1
246  SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DS1 521 SYRACUSE PLMOINHEWO1
247 SOUTH BEND SBNDIN04DS0O 528  SYRACUSE SYRCINXARSH1
250 | SOUTH BEND SBNDINEJCMO 529 | SYRACUSE SYRCINXARS1
251 SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DS1 498 TIPPECANOE TPCNINXBRSO
252 |SOUTH BEND MSHWIN02DS0 664 TWELVEMILE TWMLINXARS1
254 |SOUTH BEND MSHWIN02DS0 862 <WAKARUSA WKRSINXARSO
255 | SOUTH BEND MSHWIN02DS0 354 'WALKERTON PLMOINHEWO1
256 | SOUTH BEND MSHWIN02DS0 586 WALKERTON WKTNINXARLA1
257 |SOUTH BEND MSHWIN02DS0 910 'WALKERTON PLMOINHEWO1
258 | SOUTH BEND MSHWIN02DS0 626 WALTON WLTNINXARSO
259 | SOUTH BEND MSHWIN02DS0 265 <WARSAW KOKMINO15MD
263 | SOUTH BEND SBNDINOJOOW 267 WARSAW WRSWINXADSO
271 SOUTH BEND SBNDIN04DSO 268 WARSAW WRSWINXADSO
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NXX
269
371

372
549
551

225
946
974
633
965

RATE CENTER
WARSAW
WARSAW
WARSAW
WARSAW
WARSAW
WINAMAC
WINAMAC
WINAMAC
WYATT
YEOMAN

NXX CODES MOVING TO THE 574 NPA
SORTED BY RATE CENTER

SWITCH
WRSWINXADSO
WRSWINXADSO
WRSWINXADSO
PLMOINHEWO1
PLMOINHEWO1
PLMOINHEWO1
WNMCINXARS1
PLMOINHEWO1
WYTTINXARSO
YEMNINXADSO
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SORTED BY NXX
NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH
202 | GOSHEN GSHNINCO2MD 278 BUFFALO BFLOINXADSO
203 | GOSHEN GSHNINCO2MD 280 SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DS1
204 | SOUTH BEND SBNDINMKRSO0 282 SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DS1
206  ELKHART EKHTINXBDSO 283 SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DS1
208 | SOUTH BEND SBNDINEJCMO 284 SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DS1
209 | BREMEN PLMOINHEWO1 286 SOUTH BEND SBNDINAYCM1
210 | SOUTH BEND SBNDINO5SMD 287 SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DS1
214  ELKHART GSHNINCO2MD 288 SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DS1
215 | ELKHART GSHNINCO2MD 289 SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DS1
216 MACY LGPTINAJ1MD 291 SOUTH BEND SBNDINO3DSO0
220 |SOUTH BEND SBNDINEJCMO 292  SOUTH BEND SBNDINEJCMO
223 | ROCHESTER ROCHINXADS1 293  ELKHART EKHTINXADSO
224 ROCHESTER ROCHINXADS1 294  ELKHART EKHTINXADSO
225 WINAMAC PLMOINHEWO!1 295  ELKHART EKHTINXADSO
227  MILLWOOD PLMOINHEWO1 296 ELKHART EKHTINXADSO
229 | SOUTH BEND SBNDINAYCM1 298 SOUTH BEND SBNDINEJCMO
231 SOUTH BEND SBNDINO3DS0 299  SOUTH BEND SBNDINO3DS0
232  SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DS1 304 BURKET PLMOINHEWO1
233  SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DS1 305 MILLWOOD PLMOINHEWO1
234  SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DS1 315 SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1JMD
235 | SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DS1 320 ELKHART SBNDIN10RMD
236 SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DS1 321 SOUTH BEND SBNDINO15MD
237  SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DS1 323 SOUTH BEND SBNDINOSMMD
239  SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DS1 328 BURKET PLMOINHEWO1
240 SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1WM1 329 OSCEOLA SBNDINO5SNMD
243  SOUTH BEND SBNDIN04DS0 332 ARGOS PLMOINHEWO1
245 SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DS1 340 SOUTH BEND SBNDINEJCMO
246  SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DS1 342 BOURBON BRBNINXADSO
247  SOUTH BEND SBNDIN04DS0 353  MENTONE MNTNINXBDSO
250 | SOUTH BEND SBNDINEJCMO 354 WALKERTON PLMOINHEWO1
251 SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DS1 360 SOUTH BEND SBNDINAYCM1
252  SOUTH BEND MSHWIN02DS0 361 ELKHART EKHTINCMCM2
254  SOUTH BEND MSHWIN02DS0 370 ELKHART EKHTINCMCM2
255  SOUTH BEND MSHWIN02DS0 371 WARSAW WRSWINXADSO
256  SOUTH BEND MSHWIN02DS0 372  WARSAW WRSWINXADSO
257  SOUTH BEND MSHWIN02DS0 376  KNOX PLMOINHEWO1
258  SOUTH BEND MSHWIN02DS0 382 MACY MACYINXADSO
259  SOUTH BEND MSHWIN02DS0 383 SOUTH BEND SBNDIN13SMD
262 ELKHART EKHTINXBDSO 386 ROCHESTER SBNDINEJCMO
263  SOUTH BEND SBNDINOJOOW 389 ELKHART EKHTINXADSO
264 ELKHART EKHTINXBDSO 453 LEESBURG LSBGINXARSH1
265 <WARSAW KOKMINO15MD 457  SYRACUSE SYRCINXARS1
266 ELKHART EKHTINXBDSO 472  SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DS1
267  WARSAW WRSWINXADSO 491 BURKET BRKTINXADSO
268 WARSAW WRSWINXADSO 498 TIPPECANOE TPCNINXBRSO0
269 WARSAW WRSWINXADSO 505 MACY LGPTINAJ1MD
271 SOUTH BEND SBNDIN04DS0 514 SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1JMD
272 |SOUTH BEND SBNDIN04DS0 516 LOGANSPORT LGPTINXAXMD
273 |SOUTH BEND SBNDIN04DS0 518 SYRACUSE PLMOINHEWO1
274 | SOUTH BEND SBNDINAYCM1 520 SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DS1
276  |'SOUTH BEND SBNDINAYCM1 521 SYRACUSE PLMOINHEWO1
277 |SOUTH BEND SBNDIN04DS0 522  ELKHART EKHTINXADSO

NXX CODES MOVING TO 574 NPA
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NXX CODES MOVING TO 574 NPA

SORTED BY NXX
NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH
523 | ELKHART EKHTINXADSO 675 OSCEOLA OSCLINO1DSO
524  ELKHART EKHTINXADS1 679 OSCEOLA OSCLINO1DSO
526 | LEESBURG LSBGINXARS1 686 CAMDEN CMDNINXADSO
527 | LEESBURG WRSWINXADSO 699 GALVESTON GLTNINXARSO
528 | SYRACUSE SYRCINXARS1 702 LOGANSPORT LGPTINAJCM1
529 | SYRACUSE SYRCINXARS1 707 OSCEOLA SBNDINO5W12
532 |SOUTH BEND SBNDIN11XHX 709 LOGANSPORT LGPTINAU1MD
533 | GOSHEN GSHNINXADSO 721 LOGANSPORT LGPTINAUCM1
534 | GOSHEN GSHNINXADSO 722 LOGANSPORT LGPTINXADSO
535 | GOSHEN GSHNINXADSO 725 LOGANSPORT LGPTINXADSO
536 | ELKHART EKHTINCMCM2 727 LOGANSPORT LGPTINAJCM1
537 | GOSHEN GSHNINXADSO 732 LOGANSPORT LGPTINXADSO
538 | GOSHEN GSHNINXARSO 735 LOGANSPORT LGPTINXADSO
539 | ELKHART EKHTINXA2MD 737 LOGANSPORT LGPTINXADSO
540 PLYMOUTH PLMOINXABMD 739 LOGANSPORT LGPTINXADSO
542  MONTEREY MTRYINXARS1 753 LOGANSPORT LGPTINXADSO
546 BREMEN BRMNINXARS1 772 KNOX KNOXINXADSO
549  WARSAW PLMOINHEWO1 773  NAPPANEE NPPNINXARS1
551 WARSAW PLMOINHEWO1 784  LAPAZ LAPZINXARS1
555  SOUTH BEND SBNDINO11CD 806 KNOX PLMOINHEWO1
556  SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1DS1 807 SOUTH BEND SBNDINO1XMD
566 CLAYPOOL CLPLINXARSO 817  KEWANNA PLMOINHEWO1
581 MONTICELLO PLMOINHEWO1 821 MIDDLEBURY EKHTINXADS1
583  MONTICELLO MNTIINXADSO 822  MIDDLEBURY EKHTINO1RSO
584  ELKHART EKHTINJWRSO 825  MIDDLEBURY MDLBINXARSO
586 WALKERTON WKTNINXARL1 826 BURNETTSVL BSVLINXARL1
590 SOUTH BEND SBNDIN11CMO 830 DUNLAP EKHTINO1RSO
594  PIERCETON PCTNINXARS1 831 NEW PARIS NWPRINXADSO
595 | STARCITY STCYINXADSO 832 NEW PARIS NWPRINXADSO
596  ELKHART EKHTINCMCM2 834 NO WEBSTER NWBSINXARS1
598 AKRON AKRNINXAWO01 835 ROCHESTER SBNDINEJCMO
601 LOGANSPORT LGPTINXA2MD 842 | CULVER CLVRINO1RSA
603 BURNETTSVL PLMOINHEWO1 848 BRISTOL BRSTINXARSO
606 ELKHART EKHTINXASMD 857 FULTON FLTNINXBRSO
607 OSCEOLA SBNDINOSNMD 858 ATWOOD ATWDINXARSO
612 | ELKHART EKHTINATXMD 859 DEER CREEK DRCKINXARS1
621 OSCEOLA SBNDINOSNMD 862 WAKARUSA WKRSINXARSO
626  WALTON WLTNINXARSO 867 HAMLET HMLTINXARLA1
631 SOUTH BEND SBNDINNDRS1 875 DUNLAP DNLPINXARSO
633 WYATT WYTTINXARSO 876 SOUTH BEND MCCYINBGCMO
634 SOUTH BEND SBNDINNDRS1 889 | LUCERNE LCRNINXBRSO
642 MILLERSBG MLBGINXARS1 891 DUNLAP EKHTINXADS1
643 ROYAL CTR RYCTINXARSO 893 AKRON AKRNINXADSO
646  MILLWOOD MLWDINXBRSO0 896 NO JUDSON NJSNINXARS1
651 OSCEOLA OSCLINO1DS0 903 | GOSHEN EKHTINXA9MD
652 | BURROWS BRRWINXARS1 910 WALKERTON PLMOINHEWO1
653 | KEWANNA KWNNINXARS1 913 PLYMOUTH PLMOINIPCM1
654  NEWCARLISL NWCRINXARS1 930 PLYMOUTH SBNDIN11XHX
656 | NO LIBERTY NLBTINXARS1 935 PLYMOUTH PLMOINXADSO
658 MILFORD MLFRINXARS1 936 PLYMOUTH PLMOINXADSO
664 < TWELVEMILE TWMLINXARS1 941 PLYMOUTH PLMOINXADSO
674 OSCEOLA OSCLINO1DSO 943  IDAVILLE IDVLINXARSO
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NXX
946
948
952
965
966
967
968
970
974
993

RATE CENTER
WINAMAC
PLYMOUTH
ARGOS
YEOMAN
BRISTOL
FLORA
SOUTH BEND
ELKHART
WINAMAC
SOUTH BEND

NXX CODES MOVING TO 574 NPA
SORTED BY NXX

SWITCH
WNMCINXARS1
PLMOINXADSO
PLMOINHEWO1
YEMNINXADSO
EKHTINO1RSO
FLORINXARS1
MSHWINDQDSO0
EKHTINO1RSO
PLMOINHEWO!1
SBNDINEJCMO
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SORTED BY RATE CENTER
NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH
507 ALBION FTWYINECCM!1 348 FORT WAYNE FTWYINXACMD
564  ALBION FTWYINECCM1 373 FORT WAYNE FTWYINXFDSO
636 ALBION ALBNINXARSO 385 FORT WAYNE FTWYINECCM1
786  ANDREWS ANDRINO1RSC 387 FORT WAYNE FTWYINO700A
316  ANGOLA FTWYINECCM!1 401 FORT WAYNE FTWYINKICM1
319 ANGOLA FTWYINECCM!1 402 FORT WAYNE FTWYINBQCM1
624  ANGOLA ANGLINXADSO 403 FORT WAYNE FTWYINBQCM1
665 ANGOLA ANGLINXADSO 404 FORT WAYNE FTWYINO701W
667 ANGOLA ANGLINXADSO 407 FORT WAYNE FTWYINO7DSO0
668 ANGOLA ANGLINXADSO 408 FORT WAYNE FTWYINO7DSO0
609 ARCOLA PLMOINHEWO1 409 FORT WAYNE FTWYINBQCM1
610 ARCOLA PLMOINHEWO1 410 FORT WAYNE FTWYINMCKMD
625 ARCOLA ARCLINXARS2 412  FORT WAYNE FTWYINLTX3X
587  ASHLEY ASHYINXADSO 413 FORT WAYNE FTWYINBQCM1
572  AUBURN FTWYINO6DSO0 414  FORT WAYNE FTWYINBQCM1
573 AUBURN FTWZINDWCMO 415 FORT WAYNE FTWYINBQCM1
908 AUBURN AUBNINCRAMD 416 |FORT WAYNE FTWYINXBDSO
909 AUBURN AUBNINCRAMD 417 |FORT WAYNE FTWYINBQCM1
920 AUBURN AUBNINO1DS3 418 |FORT WAYNE FTWYINO1WO08
925 AUBURN AUBNINO1DS3 420 |FORT WAYNE FTWYINXADS1
927 AUBURN AUBNINO1DS3 421 FORT WAYNE FTWYINXADS1
897  AVILLA AVLLINXADSO 422 |FORT WAYNE FTWYINXADS1
377 BERNE FTWYINECCM1 423 |FORT WAYNE FTWYINXADS1
525 BERNE FTWYINECCM1 424 | |FORT WAYNE FTWYINXADS1
589 BERNE BERNINXARS1 425 |FORT WAYNE FTWYINXADS1
344  BIPPUS BPPSINXARSO 426 | FORT WAYNE FTWYINXADS1
919 BLUFFTON FTWYINO1X1X 427 |FORT WAYNE FTWYINXADS3
820 BLUFFTON BFTNINAU1MD 428 |FORT WAYNE FTWYINXADS1
823 BLUFFTON BFTNINAU1MD 429 |FORT WAYNE FTWYINXADS1
824 BLUFFTON BFTNINO1RSA 430 |FORT WAYNE FTWYINHGCM1
827 BLUFFTON BFTNINO1RSA 431 FORT WAYNE FTWYINXADS3
997  BRYANT BRYNINXARS1 432 FORT WAYNE FTWYINXLDSO
868 BUTLER BTLRINXARSO 433 FORT WAYNE FTWYINBQCM1
693 CHURUBUSCO CHRBINXARSO 434 FORT WAYNE FTWYINXLDSO
213  COLUMBIACY PLMOINHEWO1 435 FORT WAYNE FTWYINXLDSO
217  COLUMBIACY PLMOINHEWO1 436 FORT WAYNE FTWYINXLDSO
244  COLUMBIACY CBCYINXARSH1 437 FORT WAYNE FTWYINBQCM1
248 COLUMBIACY CBCYINXARS1 438 FORT WAYNE FTWYINBQCM1
503 COLUMBIACY PLMOINXABMD 439 FORT WAYNE FTWYINXADS3
281 CORUNNA CRNNINXADSO 440 FORT WAYNE FTWYINXADS3
381 CORUNNA FTWYINECCM!1 441 FORT WAYNE FTWYINXDDSO
541 CORUNNA FTWYINECCM1 442  FORT WAYNE FTWYINXADS3
565 CRAIGVILLE CGVIINXADS1 443 FORT WAYNE FTWYINXADS3
856 2 CROMWELL CRWLINXARST 444  FORT WAYNE FTWYINXADS3
701 DECATUR FTWYINECCM1 445 FORT WAYNE FTWYINXADS3
706 DECATUR FTWYINECCM1 446  FORT WAYNE FTWYINXADS3
724  DECATUR DCTRINXADSO 447  FORT WAYNE FTWYINXDDSO
728 DECATUR DCTRINXADSO 449  FORT WAYNE FTWYINXADS3
799 ETNA ETNAINXARS2 450 FORT WAYNE FTWYINBQCM1
290 FORT WAYNE FTWYINLTX5X 451 FORT WAYNE FTWYINXBDSO
312 FORT WAYNE FTWYINXACMD 452  FORT WAYNE FTWYINXFRS9
341 FORT WAYNE FTWYINBQCM1 455 FORT WAYNE FTWYINXADS3

NXX CODES MOVING TO 260 NPA
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NXX
456
458
459
460
461
466
467
469
470
471
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
489
490
492
494
496
497
501
557
579
580
618
698
704
705
710
715
744
745
747
750
760
804
969
495
357
504
5563
368
488
657
562
207

RATE CENTER

FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FREMONT
GARRETT
GARRETT
GARRETT
GENEVA
HAMILTON
HARLAN
HOWE
HUNTERTOWN

NXX CODES MOVING TO 260 NPA

SORTED BY RATE CENTER

SWITCH NXX RATE CENTER
FTWYINXCDSO 338 HUNTERTOWN
FTWYINXCDSO 619 HUNTERTOWN
FTWYINXLDSO 637 HUNTERTOWN
FTWYINXADS1 818 HUNTERTOWN
FTWYINXADS1 388 HUNTINGTON
FTWYINECCM1 355 HUNTINGTON
FTWYINXADS1 356 HUNTINGTON
FTWYINTKDSO 358 HUNTINGTON
FTWYINXFDSO 359 HUNTINGTON
FTWYINXFDSO 366 HUNTINGTON
FTWYINXEDSO 454  HUNTINGTON
FTWYINXEDSO 519  HUNTINGTON
FTWYINXFDSO 530 HUNTINGTON
FTWYINXFDSO 318  KENDALLVL
FTWYINXFDSO 330 KENDALLVL
FTWYINXFDSO 343  KENDALLVL
FTWYINXFDSO 347  KENDALLVL
FTWYINXGDS2 349  KENDALLVL
FTWYINXGDS2 582  KENDALLVL
FTWYINXBDSO0 599  KENDALLVL
FTWYINXBDSO0 635 KIMMELL
FTWYINXBDSO0 336 | LAGRANGE
FTWYINXGDS2 339 | LAGRANGE
FTWYINXASMD 350 LAGRANGE
FTWYINXFDSO 463 | LAGRANGE
FTWYINXBDSO 499 | LAGRANGE
FTWYINXADS1 585 LAGRANGE
FTWYINECCM1 782 |LAGRO
FTWYINO1X1X 327 LARWILL
FTWYINO1WO08 396 LAUD
FTWYINDR1MD 627 LEO
FTWYINMCCMO 694 LIBERTYCTR
FTWYINECCM1 221 LIGONIER
FTWYINECCM1 894 LIGONIER
FTWYINECCM1 334 LINN GROVE
FTWYINECCM1 758  MARKLE
FTWYINXCDSO0 367 MONGO
FTWYINXCDSO0 517 MONROE
FTWYINXEDSO 692 MONROE
FTWYINECCM1 623 MONROEVL
FTWYINECCM1 493 NEW HAVEN
FTWYINO1WO08 748 NEW HAVEN
FTWYINO6DSO0 749  NEW HAVEN
FRMTINXARSO 558  NOMANCHETR
GRRTINXARSO 578 NOMANCHETR
FTWYINECCM1 982 NOMANCHETR
FTWYINECCM1 829 ORLAND
GENVINXARS1 622 OSSIAN
HMTNINXARSO 731 PENNVILLE
HRLNINXARSO 346 PETROLEUM
HOWEINXARS1 475  PLEASANTLK
FTWYINTKDSO 592  PLEASANTML

SWITCH
HNTWINXARSO
FTWYINXADS3
HNTWINXARSO
FTWYINO6DSO0
FTWZINDWCMO
HNTNINO1DSO
HNTNINO1DSO
HNTNINO1DSO
HNTNINO1DSO
FTWYINO1X1X
FTWYINO6DSO0
HNTNINAK1MD
HNTNINAK1MD
KDVLINAX1MD
KDVLINAX1MD
KDVLINO1DS1
KDVLINO1DS1
KDVLINO1DS1
FTWZINDWCMO
KDVLINO1DS1
KMMLINXARSO
PLMOINHEWO1
PLMOINHEWO1
LGRNINXARS1
LGRNINXARS1
LGRNINXARS1
PLMOINXA5MD
LAGRINO1RSD
LRWLINXARS1
LAUDINXARL1
LEO INXARS3
LBCTINXADSO
GSHNINCO2MD
LGNRINXADSO
LNGVINXARST
MRKLINXARSO
MONGINXARS1
FTWZINDWCMO
MONRINXARS1
MOVLINXARSO
NWHNINXADSO
NWHNINXADSO
NWHNINXADSO
FTWYINECCM1
FTWYINECCM1
NMCHINXADSO
ORLDINXARSO
OSSIINXARSO
PNVLINXARS1
PTRLINXARS1
PLLKINXARSO
PLMLINXARS1
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NXX
639
833
703
708
726
729
547
468
672
673
676
960
335
768
839
352
351
723
238
337
597
593
691
543
995
591
774
560
563
568
569
570
571
602
375
917
837
502
761
780
802
854
632
638

RATE CENTER

POE HOAGLD
POKAGON
PORTLAND
PORTLAND
PORTLAND
PORTLAND
PREBLE
RESERVOIR
ROANOKE
ROANOKE
ROANOKE
ROANOKE
SALAMONIA
SHIPSHEWNA
SIDNEY
SILVERLAKE
SO MILFORD
SO WHITLEY
SPENCERVL
ST JOE
TOCSIN
TOPEKA

TRI LAKES
UNIONDALE
UNIONDALE
URBANA
URBANA
WABASH
WABASH
WABASH
WABASH
WABASH
WABASH
WABASH
WARREN
WARREN
WATERLOO
WAWAKA
WAWAKA
WAWAKA
WAWAKA
WOLCOTTVL
WOODBURN
ZANESVILLE

NXX CODES MOVING TO 260 NPA
SORTED BY RATE CENTER

SWITCH
POE INXARSO
PKGNINXARSO
FTWYINECCM!1
FTWYINECCM!1
PTLDINXARS1
PTLDINXARS1
PRBLINXARS1
RSVRINXARS1
RONKINXARSO
RONKINXARSO
FTWYINXADS3
FTWYINO6DSO0
SLMNINXARLA1
SHPSINXARSH1
SDNYINXADSO
SLLKINXARSO
SMFRINXARS1
SWHTINXARS2
SNVLINO1RSO0
STJOINXARSO
TOSNINXARSH
TPKAINXARS1
TRILINXARS1
UNDLINXARLO
FTWYINECCM1
FTWYINECCM1
URBNINXARSH1
WBSHINXADSO
WBSHINXADSO
WBSHINXADSO
WBSHINXADSO
FTWYINECCM1
FTWYINECCM1
FTWZINDWCMO
WRRNINXADSO
FTWYINMO1MD
WTRLINXARSO
FTWYINECCM1
WAWKINXARSO
WAWKINAA2MD
FTWYINECCM1
WLVLINXARS1
WDBNINXARSO
ZNVLINXARSO
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NXX
207
213
217
221
238
244
248
281
290
312
316
318
319
327
330
334
335
336
337
338
339
341
343
344
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
355
356
357
358
359
366
367
368
373
375
377
381
385
387
388
396
401
402
403
404
407

RATE CENTER
HUNTERTOWN
COLUMBIACY
COLUMBIACY
LIGONIER
SPENCERVL
COLUMBIACY
COLUMBIACY
CORUNNA
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
ANGOLA
KENDALLVL
ANGOLA
LARWILL
KENDALLVL
LINN GROVE
SALAMONIA
LAGRANGE
ST JOE
HUNTERTOWN
LAGRANGE
FORT WAYNE
KENDALLVL
BIPPUS
PETROLEUM
KENDALLVL
FORT WAYNE
KENDALLVL
LAGRANGE
SO MILFORD
SILVERLAKE
HUNTINGTON
HUNTINGTON
GARRETT
HUNTINGTON
HUNTINGTON
HUNTINGTON
MONGO
GENEVA
FORT WAYNE
WARREN
BERNE
CORUNNA
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
HUNTINGTON
LAUD
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE

NXX CODES MOVING TO 260 NPA

SWITCH
FTWYINTKDSO
PLMOINHEWO1
PLMOINHEWO1
GSHNINCO2MD
SNVLINO1RSO0
CBCYINXARSH1
CBCYINXARSH1
CRNNINXADSO
FTWYINLTX5X
FTWYINXACMD
FTWYINECCM1
KDVLINAX1MD
FTWYINECCM1
LRWLINXARS1
KDVLINAX1MD
LNGVINXARS1
SLMNINXARL1
PLMOINHEWO!1
STJOINXARSO
HNTWINXARSO
PLMOINHEWO!1
FTWYINBQCM1
KDVLINO1DS1
BPPSINXARSO
PTRLINXARS1
KDVLINO1DS1
FTWYINXACMD
KDVLINO1DS1
LGRNINXARS1
SMFRINXARS1
SLLKINXARSO
HNTNINO1DSO
HNTNINO1DSO
GRRTINXARSO
HNTNINO1DSO
HNTNINO1DSO
FTWYINO1X1X
MONGINXARS1
GENVINXARS1
FTWYINXFDSO
WRRNINXADSO
FTWYINECCM1
FTWYINECCM1
FTWYINECCM1
FTWYINO700A
FTWZINDWCMO
LAUDINXARL1
FTWYINKICM1
FTWYINBQCM1
FTWYINBQCM1
FTWYINO701W
FTWYINO7DSO

SORTED BY NXX

NXX RATE CENTER
408 FORT WAYNE
409 FORT WAYNE
410 FORT WAYNE
412  FORT WAYNE
413 FORT WAYNE
414  FORT WAYNE
415 FORT WAYNE
416 FORT WAYNE
417  FORT WAYNE
418 FORT WAYNE
420 FORT WAYNE
421 FORT WAYNE
422  FORT WAYNE
423 FORT WAYNE
424  FORT WAYNE
425 FORT WAYNE
426 FORT WAYNE
427  FORT WAYNE
428 FORT WAYNE
429  FORT WAYNE
430 FORT WAYNE
431 FORT WAYNE
432 FORT WAYNE
433 FORT WAYNE
434  FORT WAYNE
435 FORT WAYNE
436 FORT WAYNE
437 FORT WAYNE
438 FORT WAYNE
439  FORT WAYNE
440 FORT WAYNE
441 FORT WAYNE
442  FORT WAYNE
443  FORT WAYNE
444  FORT WAYNE
445 FORT WAYNE
446 FORT WAYNE
447  FORT WAYNE
449  FORT WAYNE
450 FORT WAYNE
451 FORT WAYNE
452  FORT WAYNE
454  HUNTINGTON
455 FORT WAYNE
456  FORT WAYNE
458  FORT WAYNE
459  FORT WAYNE
460 FORT WAYNE
461 FORT WAYNE
463 LAGRANGE
466 FORT WAYNE
467 FORT WAYNE

SWITCH
FTWYINO7DSO
FTWYINBQCM1
FTWYINMCKMD
FTWYINLTX3X
FTWYINBQCM1
FTWYINBQCM1
FTWYINBQCM1
FTWYINXBDSO
FTWYINBQCM1
FTWYINO1WO08
FTWYINXADS1
FTWYINXADS1
FTWYINXADS1
FTWYINXADS1
FTWYINXADS1
FTWYINXADS1
FTWYINXADS1
FTWYINXADS3
FTWYINXADS1
FTWYINXADS1
FTWYINHGCM1
FTWYINXADS3
FTWYINXLDSO
FTWYINBQCM1
FTWYINXLDSO
FTWYINXLDSO
FTWYINXLDSO
FTWYINBQCM1
FTWYINBQCM1
FTWYINXADS3
FTWYINXADS3
FTWYINXDDSO
FTWYINXADS3
FTWYINXADS3
FTWYINXADS3
FTWYINXADS3
FTWYINXADS3
FTWYINXDDSO
FTWYINXADS3
FTWYINBQCM1
FTWYINXBDSO
FTWYINXFRS9
FTWYINO6DSO
FTWYINXADS3
FTWYINXCDSO0
FTWYINXCDSO
FTWYINXLDSO
FTWYINXADS1
FTWYINXADS1
LGRNINXARS1
FTWYINECCM1
FTWYINXADS1
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NXX
468
469
470
471
475
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
492
493
494
495
496
497
499
501
502
503
504
507
517
519
525
530
541
543
547
553
557
558
560
562
563
564
565
568
569
570
571
572
573
578

RATE CENTER
RESERVOIR
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
PLEASANTLK
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
HAMILTON
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
NEW HAVEN
FORT WAYNE
FREMONT
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
LAGRANGE
FORT WAYNE
WAWAKA
COLUMBIACY
GARRETT
ALBION
MONROE
HUNTINGTON
BERNE
HUNTINGTON
CORUNNA
UNIONDALE
PREBLE
GARRETT
FORT WAYNE
NOMANCHETR
WABASH
HOWE
WABASH
ALBION
CRAIGVILLE
WABASH
WABASH
WABASH
WABASH
AUBURN
AUBURN
NOMANCHETR

NXX CODES MOVING TO 260 NPA

SWITCH
RSVRINXARS1
FTWYINTKDSO
FTWYINXFDSO
FTWYINXFDSO
PLLKINXARSO
FTWYINXEDSO
FTWYINXEDSO
FTWYINXFDSO
FTWYINXFDSO
FTWYINXFDSO
FTWYINXFDSO
FTWYINXFDSO
FTWYINXGDS2
FTWYINXGDS2
FTWYINXBDSO0
HMTNINXARSO
FTWYINXBDSO
FTWYINXBDSO
FTWYINXGDS2
NWHNINXADSO
FTWYINXASMD
FRMTINXARSO
FTWYINXFDSO
FTWYINXBDSO
LGRNINXARS1
FTWYINXADS1
FTWYINECCM1
PLMOINXABMD
FTWYINECCM1
FTWYINECCM1
FTWZINDWCMO
HNTNINAK1MD
FTWYINECCM1
HNTNINAK1MD
FTWYINECCM1
UNDLINXARLO
PRBLINXARS1
FTWYINECCM1
FTWYINECCM1
FTWYINECCM1
WBSHINXADSO
HOWEINXARS1
WBSHINXADSO
FTWYINECCM1
CGVIINXADS1
WBSHINXADSO
WBSHINXADSO
FTWYINECCM1
FTWYINECCM1
FTWYINO6DSO
FTWZINDWCMO
FTWYINECCM1

SORTED BY NXX
NXX RATE CENTER
579  FORT WAYNE
580 FORT WAYNE
582  KENDALLVL
585 LAGRANGE
587  ASHLEY
589 BERNE
591 URBANA
592  PLEASANTML
593 TOPEKA
597 TOCSIN
599  KENDALLVL
602 WABASH
609 ARCOLA
610 ARCOLA
618  FORT WAYNE
619 HUNTERTOWN
622 OSSIAN
623  MONROEVL
624  ANGOLA
625 ARCOLA
627 LEO
632 WOODBURN
635 KIMMELL
636  ALBION
637 HUNTERTOWN
638  ZANESVILLE
639 POE HOAGLD
657 HARLAN
665 ANGOLA
667 ANGOLA
668 ANGOLA
672 ROANOKE
673 ROANOKE
676  ROANOKE
691 TRI LAKES
692 MONROE
693 CHURUBUSCO
694 LIBERTYCTR
698 FORT WAYNE
701 DECATUR
703 PORTLAND
704  FORT WAYNE
705 FORT WAYNE
706 DECATUR
708 PORTLAND
710  FORT WAYNE
715  FORT WAYNE
723 SO WHITLEY
724  DECATUR
726  PORTLAND
728 DECATUR
729  PORTLAND

SWITCH
FTWYINO1X1X
FTWYINO1WO08
FTWZINDWCMO
PLMOINXA5MD
ASHYINXADSO
BERNINXARS1
FTWYINECCM!1
PLMLINXARS1
TPKAINXARS1
TOSNINXARS1
KDVLINO1DS1
FTWZINDWCMO
PLMOINHEWO1
PLMOINHEWO1
FTWYINDR1MD
FTWYINXADS3
OSSIINXARSO
MOVLINXARSO
ANGLINXADSO
ARCLINXARS2
LEO INXARS3
WDBNINXARSO
KMMLINXARSO
ALBNINXARSO
HNTWINXARSO
ZNVLINXARSO
POE INXARSO
HRLNINXARSO
ANGLINXADSO
ANGLINXADSO
ANGLINXADSO
RONKINXARSO
RONKINXARSO
FTWYINXADS3
TRILINXARS1
MONRINXARS1
CHRBINXARSO
LBCTINXADSO
FTWYINMCCMO
FTWYINECCM1
FTWYINECCM1
FTWYINECCM1
FTWYINECCM1
FTWYINECCM1
FTWYINECCM1
FTWYINECCM1
FTWYINECCM1
SWHTINXARS2
DCTRINXADSO
PTLDINXARS1
DCTRINXADSO
PTLDINXARS1
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NXX
731
744
745
747
748
749
750
758
760
761
768
774
780
782
786
799
802
804
818
820
823
824
827
829
833
837
839
854
856
868
894
897
908
909
917
919
920
925
927
960
969
982
995
997

RATE CENTER
PENNVILLE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE
NEW HAVEN
NEW HAVEN
FORT WAYNE
MARKLE
FORT WAYNE
WAWAKA
SHIPSHEWNA
URBANA
WAWAKA
LAGRO
ANDREWS
ETNA
WAWAKA
FORT WAYNE
HUNTERTOWN
BLUFFTON
BLUFFTON
BLUFFTON
BLUFFTON
ORLAND
POKAGON
WATERLOO
SIDNEY
WOLCOTTVL
CROMWELL
BUTLER
LIGONIER
AVILLA
AUBURN
AUBURN
WARREN
BLUFFTON
AUBURN
AUBURN
AUBURN
ROANOKE
FORT WAYNE
NOMANCHETR
UNIONDALE
BRYANT

NXX CODES MOVING TO 260 NPA

SWITCH
PNVLINXARS1
FTWYINXCDSO0
FTWYINXCDSO0
FTWYINXEDSO
NWHNINXADSO
NWHNINXADSO
FTWYINECCM1
MRKLINXARSO
FTWYINECCM1
WAWKINXARSO
SHPSINXARS1
URBNINXARS1
WAWKINAA2MD
LAGRINO1RSD
ANDRINO1RSC
ETNAINXARS2
FTWYINECCM1
FTWYINO1WO08
FTWYINO6DSO
BFTNINAU1MD
BFTNINAU1MD
BFTNINO1RSA
BFTNINO1RSA
ORLDINXARSO
PKGNINXARSO
WTRLINXARSO
SDNYINXADSO
WLVLINXARS1
CRWLINXARSH1
BTLRINXARSO
LGNRINXADSO
AVLLINXADSO
AUBNINCRAMD
AUBNINCRAMD
FTWYINMO1MD
FTWYINO1X1X
AUBNINO1DS3
AUBNINO1DS3
AUBNINO1DS3
FTWYINO6DSO
FTWYINO6DSO
NMCHINXADSO
FTWYINECCM1
BRYNINXARS1

SORTED BY NXX
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